
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
SUMMARY OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)
2022-23 SCHOOL YEAR

FTE Enr Public Charter Adjustments/  Net Enroll 
County School Certified WVC 18-5-16 & Adjusted For

County Boards FTE Enrollment Adults WVC 18-9A-2 SA Funding
Barbour 2,144.26       12.00       -           -           2,156.26         
Berkeley 19,809.00     211.00     105.68     -           20,125.68       
Boone 3,186.63       8.00         39.76       -           3,234.38         
Braxton 1,691.13       11.00       -           -           1,702.13         
Brooke 2,475.50       10.00       -           -           2,485.50         
Cabell 11,528.30     38.00       65.62       -           11,631.92       
Calhoun 858.00          1.00         0.63         274.69     1,134.32         
Clay 1,614.00       2.00         -           -           1,616.00         
Doddridge 1,107.13       2.00         -           201.05     1,310.18         
Fayette 5,550.61       12.00       36.89       -           5,599.49         
Gilmer 788.13          -           -           364.59     1,152.72         
Grant 1,611.00       2.00         12.22       -           1,625.22         
Greenbrier 4,654.13       12.00       19.09       -           4,685.22         
Hampshire 2,799.38       19.00       -           -           2,818.38         
Hancock 3,493.52       16.00       25.89       -           3,535.41         
Hardy 2,181.95       3.00         -           -           2,184.95         
Harrison 9,915.42       21.00       33.13       -           9,969.55         
Jackson 4,125.88       13.00       22.04       -           4,160.92         
Jefferson 8,368.23       184.00     -           -           8,552.23         
Kanawha 23,826.54     59.00       219.24     -           24,104.77       
Lewis 2,383.16       7.00         -           -           2,390.16         
Lincoln 2,939.80       3.00         -           -           2,942.80         
Logan 5,111.63       5.00         17.95       -           5,134.58         
Marion 7,377.79       28.00       15.45       -           7,421.24         
Marshall 4,227.53       10.00       -           -           4,237.53         
Mason 3,770.88       9.00         0.25         -           3,780.13         
McDowell 2,454.25       8.00         19.68       -           2,481.93         
Mercer 8,533.68       16.00       69.34       -           8,619.02         
Mineral 3,962.53       3.00         12.47       -           3,978.00         
Mingo 3,573.25       6.00         16.24       -           3,595.49         
Monongalia 11,297.38     282.00     42.53       -           11,621.91       
Monroe 1,629.28       4.00         0.50         -           1,633.78         
Morgan 2,177.38       13.00       -           -           2,190.38         
Nicholas 3,460.13       11.00       -           -           3,471.13         
Ohio 4,985.75       17.00       -           -           5,002.75         
Pendleton 862.38          -           -           537.62     1,400.00         
Pleasants 1,083.06       3.00         0.13         149.04     1,235.23         
Pocahontas 915.88          3.00         -           481.12     1,400.00         
Preston 4,073.88       42.00       0.13         -           4,116.00         
Putnam 8,977.38       10.00       43.95       -           9,031.33         
Raleigh 10,839.50     43.00       118.02     -           11,000.52       
Randolph 3,633.38       8.00         17.54       -           3,658.92         
Ritchie 1,229.00       1.00         -           170.00     1,400.00         
Roane 1,790.75       4.00         -           -           1,794.75         
Summers 1,305.50       5.00         -           89.50       1,400.00         
Taylor 2,185.25       5.00         -           -           2,190.25         
Tucker 959.50          4.00         -           300.41     1,263.91         
Tyler 1,250.00       3.00         -           147.00     1,400.00         
Upshur 3,770.13       2.00         73.98       -           3,846.11         
Wayne 6,215.00       7.00         -           -           6,222.00         
Webster 1,187.00       3.00         -           210.00     1,400.00         
Wetzel 2,216.00       8.00         -           -           2,224.00         
Wirt 919.01          -           -           222.75     1,141.76         
Wood 11,647.58     33.00       14.68       -           11,695.26       
Wyoming 3,525.88       6.00         17.01       -           3,548.89         
Total 248,199.09   1,248.00  1,060.00  3,147.77  253,654.86     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
COMPARISION OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)
2021-22 AND 2022-23 SCHOOL YEARS

2021-22 2022-23
 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change
Barbour 2,130.00         2,156.26         26.26         1.23%
Berkeley 19,716.30       20,125.68       409.38       2.08%
Boone 3,218.75         3,234.38         15.63         0.49%
Braxton 1,722.00         1,702.13         (19.88)        -1.15%
Brooke 2,575.00         2,485.50         (89.50)        -3.48%
Cabell 11,684.64       11,631.92       (52.72)        -0.45%
Calhoun 1,132.43         1,134.32         1.88           0.17%
Clay 1,654.00         1,616.00         (38.00)        -2.30%
Doddridge 1,287.66         1,310.18         22.52         1.75%
Fayette 5,538.99         5,599.49         60.50         1.09%
Gilmer 1,163.76         1,152.72         (11.04)        -0.95%
Grant 1,618.27         1,625.22         6.95           0.43%
Greenbrier 4,661.21         4,685.22         24.00         0.51%
Hampshire 2,807.86         2,818.38         10.51         0.37%
Hancock 3,671.26         3,535.41         (135.85)      -3.70%
Hardy 2,126.32         2,184.95         58.63         2.76%
Harrison 9,998.54         9,969.55         (28.99)        -0.29%
Jackson 4,115.84         4,160.92         45.07         1.10%
Jefferson 8,632.18         8,552.23         (79.95)        -0.93%
Kanawha 24,521.14       24,104.77       (416.37)      -1.70%
Lewis 2,445.13         2,390.16         (54.97)        -2.25%
Lincoln 3,072.08         2,942.80         (129.28)      -4.21%
Logan 5,151.88         5,134.58         (17.31)        -0.34%
Marion 7,375.39         7,421.24         45.85         0.62%
Marshall 4,287.24         4,237.53         (49.72)        -1.16%
Mason 3,865.16         3,780.13         (85.04)        -2.20%
McDowell 2,558.42         2,481.93         (76.49)        -2.99%
Mercer 8,605.23         8,619.02         13.79         0.16%
Mineral 3,978.29         3,978.00         (0.29)          -0.01%
Mingo 3,797.29         3,595.49         (201.80)      -5.31%
Monongalia 11,294.27       11,621.91       327.64       2.90%
Monroe 1,625.28         1,633.78         8.50           0.52%
Morgan 2,210.20         2,190.38         (19.83)        -0.90%
Nicholas 3,440.46         3,471.13         30.67         0.89%
Ohio 5,023.00         5,002.75         (20.25)        -0.40%
Pendleton 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Pleasants 1,218.09         1,235.23         17.14         1.41%
Pocahontas 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Preston 4,224.16         4,116.00         (108.16)      -2.56%
Putnam 9,135.32         9,031.33         (103.99)      -1.14%
Raleigh 10,858.33       11,000.52       142.19       1.31%
Randolph 3,627.65         3,658.92         31.27         0.86%
Ritchie 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Roane 1,793.14         1,794.75         1.61           0.09%
Summers 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Taylor 2,256.30         2,190.25         (66.05)        -2.93%
Tucker 1,266.00         1,263.91         (2.09)          -0.17%
Tyler 1,388.86         1,400.00         11.14         0.80%
Upshur 4,015.04         3,846.11         (168.94)      -4.21%
Wayne 6,300.28         6,222.00         (78.28)        -1.24%
Webster 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Wetzel 2,254.13         2,224.00         (30.13)        -1.34%
Wirt 1,145.43         1,141.76         (3.67)          -0.32%
Wood 11,873.27       11,695.26       (178.01)      -1.50%
Wyoming 3,576.88         3,548.89         (27.99)        -0.78%

Total 254,638.33     253,654.86     (983.47)      -0.39%
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
COMPARISON OF SECOND MONTH NET ENROLLMENT

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS
2021-22 AND 2022-23 SCHOOL YEARS

2021-22 2022-23
 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
Ct. County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change
1. Berkeley 19,716.30       20,125.68       409.38       2.08%
2. Monongalia 11,294.27       11,621.91       327.64       2.90%
3. Raleigh 10,858.33       11,000.52       142.19       1.31%
4. Fayette 5,538.99         5,599.49         60.50         1.09%
5. Hardy 2,126.32         2,184.95         58.63         2.76%
6. Marion 7,375.39         7,421.24         45.85         0.62%
7. Jackson 4,115.84         4,160.92         45.07         1.10%
8. Randolph 3,627.65         3,658.92         31.27         0.86%
9. Nicholas 3,440.46         3,471.13         30.67         0.89%
10. Barbour 2,130.00         2,156.26         26.26         1.23%
11. Greenbrier 4,661.21         4,685.22         24.00         0.51%
12. Doddridge 1,287.66         1,310.18         22.52         1.75%
13. Pleasants 1,218.09         1,235.23         17.14         1.41%
14. Boone 3,218.75         3,234.38         15.63         0.49%
15. Mercer 8,605.23         8,619.02         13.79         0.16%
16. Tyler 1,388.86         1,400.00         11.14         0.80%
17. Hampshire 2,807.86         2,818.38         10.51         0.37%
18. Monroe 1,625.28         1,633.78         8.50           0.52%
19. Grant 1,618.27         1,625.22         6.95           0.43%
20. Calhoun 1,132.43         1,134.32         1.88           0.17%
21. Roane 1,793.14         1,794.75         1.61           0.09%
22. Pendleton 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
23. Ritchie 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
24. Summers 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
25. Webster 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
26. Pocahontas 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
27. Mineral 3,978.29         3,978.00         (0.29)          -0.01%
28. Tucker 1,266.00         1,263.91         (2.09)          -0.17%
29. Wirt 1,145.43         1,141.76         (3.67)          -0.32%
30. Gilmer 1,163.76         1,152.72         (11.04)        -0.95%
31. Logan 5,151.88         5,134.58         (17.31)        -0.34%
32. Morgan 2,210.20         2,190.38         (19.83)        -0.90%
33. Braxton 1,722.00         1,702.13         (19.88)        -1.15%
34. Ohio 5,023.00         5,002.75         (20.25)        -0.40%
35. Wyoming 3,576.88         3,548.89         (27.99)        -0.78%
36. Harrison 9,998.54         9,969.55         (28.99)        -0.29%
37. Wetzel 2,254.13         2,224.00         (30.13)        -1.34%
38. Clay 1,654.00         1,616.00         (38.00)        -2.30%
39. Marshall 4,287.24         4,237.53         (49.72)        -1.16%
40. Cabell 11,684.64       11,631.92       (52.72)        -0.45%
41. Lewis 2,445.13         2,390.16         (54.97)        -2.25%
42. Taylor 2,256.30         2,190.25         (66.05)        -2.93%
43. McDowell 2,558.42         2,481.93         (76.49)        -2.99%
44. Wayne 6,300.28         6,222.00         (78.28)        -1.24%
45. Jefferson 8,632.18         8,552.23         (79.95)        -0.93%
46. Mason 3,865.16         3,780.13         (85.04)        -2.20%
47. Brooke 2,575.00         2,485.50         (89.50)        -3.48%
48. Putnam 9,135.32         9,031.33         (103.99)      -1.14%
49. Preston 4,224.16         4,116.00         (108.16)      -2.56%
50. Lincoln 3,072.08         2,942.80         (129.28)      -4.21%
51. Hancock 3,671.26         3,535.41         (135.85)      -3.70%
52. Upshur 4,015.04         3,846.11         (168.94)      -4.21%
53. Wood 11,873.27       11,695.26       (178.01)      -1.50%
54. Mingo 3,797.29         3,595.49         (201.80)      -5.31%
55. Kanawha 24,521.14       24,104.77       (416.37)      -1.70%

- Total 254,638.33     253,654.86     (983.47)      -0.39%
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